R R s g st
Legal Counsel Approvalwz :3;1 ; Introductory No. 013-32

RL13-071 Permanent No. 013-31

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: May 8, 2013
Sponsored by Council Members: Webb, Motsavage, Matzo, Mihalko, Rennia, Berg, Papastrat

Introduced by Committee: Finance

ORDINANCE

entitled

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A NEW BUDGET
LINE IN THE 2013 BINGHAMTON-JOHNSON
CITY JOINT SEWAGE BOARD BUDGET FOR
PROCUREMENT OF RENTAL SPACE AND TO
AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF EXISTING
FUNDS TO THE NEW BUDGET LINE

WHEREAS, the City of Binghamton is a joint owner of the Binghamton-Johnson City
Joint Sewage Treatment Facilities (the “J STF”) with the Village of Johnson City; and

WHEREAS, the JSTF is operated pﬁrsuant to an Intermunicipal Agreement as amended
from time to time; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intermunicipal Agreement, Amendment No. VII, The City
and the Village must approve creation.of a new budget line in the Joint Sewage Board’s
(“Sewage Board”) budget; and

WHEREAS, the Sewage Board is presently in need of rental space to support operation

of the JSTF; and (
A WHEREAS, funds to procure rental space are not presently designated in the Sewage
Board’s 2013 operating budget; and ‘

WHEREAS, the Sewage Board has identified the funds needed to accommodate the
Sewage Board’s present need to procure rental space from the unencumbered balance of 2013
operating budget line J8130.54202 (“ELECTRICITY”) IN THE AMOUNT OF $12,500 and
from J8130.55000 (“CONTINGENCY”) in the amount of $10,000 in the Sewage Board’s 2013
operating budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular
session, does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Officer is authorized and directed to establish a new budget
line in the JSTF’s 2013 operating budget to be named “LEASE/RENTAL SPACE” and to
transfer $22,500 in unencumbered funds to the new line so created from the following 2013

operating budget lines, in the following amounts:

(a) From J8130.54202 (“ELECTRICITY”) in the amount of $12,500; and



THE COUNCHL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: April 17, 2013

(b) From J8130.55000 (“CONTINGENCY™) in the amount of $1 0,000

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon approval of 75% of the
combined legislators of the City and the Village.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above described
funds s bergd aild available. .

WM -

Chatles Pearsall C mptrolfl’ér for the C1ty of
Binghamton and Fiscal Officer for the Joint
Sewage Treatment Facility

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy
of the legislation adopted by the Council
of the City of Bmghamton ata meeting
held on ;

Mayor on 5/




JUSSQY @ weIsqy @ sABN @ soky W

paesra(J D ﬁQﬁMO@@w \E

UONIRYS I JO A1) 971 JO 3p0D 7]

OZIBIN

mcbmm%&

992M

ety

ONTeUIN

BABSIOIA

IUSqY ,;gm..ﬁw@< SABN

Evs
m&m 01 pejuesald s1e(d
S8 e 7 ARV

3§ e

a7 ST

‘woymeySurg Jo AN o)

1 Aq paidope sem SOTRTEPID) WIRML oYL

Q
g
=
(o]
&
[

HNIT 1L35dANT MIN FHIL OL SANNA
ONILSIXH J0 ddISNVYL HHL HZIMOHLINV
OL ANV H0VdS TVINTY JO INFWNZENOO0dd
WOd IH0dnNdg @Ivod HDOVMHES LNIOf ALID
NOSNHOf-NOIWVHONIG €107 HHL NI dNIT
I35dnd MEN V DONILVIED HONVNIGHO NV

1enseded
‘Bxog ‘eruusy] ‘OMN[EYIA ‘OZIBJN ‘©8eABSIOIN ‘9o M
SIOQUISTA Trouno)) A0 £q pasosuodg

1€-€10 “ON] THOUBWIISg

¢e~¢10 "ON L1030MpOTU]



	1.pdf
	2.pdf

